WRIGHT DISCOUNT CORPORATION, a corporation,)	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff)	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
)	AT LAW
VS.)	
CONNIE B. KNIGHT, PEARL D. CAPLES, and BUIZELL CAPLES, SR.,)	CASE NO. 10,562
Defendants)	

COMPLAINT

COUNT I

The plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of THREE HUNDRED FORTY AND 80/100 DOLLARS (\$340.80) damages for the breach of a written conditional sales contract entered into by them on, to-wit, the 6th day of November, 1971, a true and correct copy of which is hereto attached and marked Plaintiff's Exhibit A, and which is specifically by reference made a part hereof, and the plaintiff avers that although it has complied with all its provisions on its part, the defendant has failed to comply with the following provisions thereof, viz: It has failed to make the proper installment payment for May 13, 1972, and subsequent months as provided for in said conditional sales contract.

And the plaintiff avers that in said conditional sales contract and as a part of the consideration thereof the defendant agreed to pay a reasonable attorney's fee for the collection thereof, and the plaintiff hereby claims the further sum of FIFTY-ONE DOLLARS (\$51.00) as such attorney's fee.

DANIEL A. BENTON, Attorney for Plaintiff

This Instrument Was Prepared By ANIEL A. BENTON Attorney At Law Box 471 Fairhope, Ala. 36532

Connie B. Knight, Jr., can be served at his residence on Wilson Pine Road, Daphne, Alabama or at Howard Brantley Dairy

Buizell Caples can be served at Route 2, Box 274E, Daphne, Alabama or Scott Paper Company FILED

AU623 19.

EUNICE B. BLACKMON CIRCUIT

AFFÌDAVIT

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF MOBILE

	Before me,	the undersig	ned authority,	personally ap	peared
<u>J.</u>	D. WRIGHT		who	, known to me	and being
by me	first duly swo	orn, deposes	on oath and sa	ys that he is th	e duly
author	rized represen	tative ofW	RIGHT DISCOU	NT CORPORATIO	N.
Plaint	iff in the attac	hed lawsuit;	that to the bes	st of his knowle	edge,
inforn	nation and beli	lef, the contra	act which is th	e basis of said	lawsuit
was e	xecuted pursua	ant to the prov	risions of Act	No. 2052 of the	ie Legislature
of the	State of Alaba	ma, 1971, and	l that there ha	ve been no viol	ations of
said A	Act; and that t	he Defendant	(s) in said law	suit is a reside	ent of Mobile
Count	y, Alabama.				
			÷ •		
		and the second s	19	? which	
	Mariana Mariana Mariana				
Sworn	to and subscr	ibed before m	ie	en e	
on thi	s <u>7th</u> day	of August	, 1972.		
\hat{Q}_{i}		···			

SOMMONS 7412	Circuit Court, Baldwin County
THE STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY	No. 10,562 TERM, 19
You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon	ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA: Connie B. Knight, Pearl D. Caples, & Buizell
Caples, Sr.	
Court of Baldwin County	thin thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint Connie B. Knight Sr. Defendant
Pearl D. Caples & Buizell Caples,	D *
Wright Discount Corporation, A	Corporation
	, Plaintiff
Witness my hand thisday	of August 19

7	(12)8)	
10,562	Page	D. C. J. Live at
THE STATE	OF ALABAMA	Defendant lives at
BALDWIN		
CIRCUIT	COURT	Received In Office
WRIGHT DISCOUNT	CORPORATION, A	19
CORPORATION		I have executed this summons
***************************************	Plaintiffs	
		this 30 Aug. 1972
`	, PEARL D. CAPLES,	by leaving a copy with
& BUIZELL CAPIES		Cornie B. Knight. Pearl D. Caples 8/30/1
SUMMONS AN	D COMPLAINT	Pearl W. Caples 8/30/7
AUGUST 23,	72 19	Buzell Caples Sat 3737
	mon Clerk	P

		See all the district of the see South of the
		10 Contrate polle Total 3/6
		A MARINE MARINE
		All the second
Daniel A. Bento	n ,	75W 16(7/L)
FACE	Plaintiff's Attorney	Tallor Wilkins , Sheriff
ALGA	Defendant's Attorney	DONOID Johnson Deputy Sheriff

Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette, Ala.

Serve in (Yelline Ville) DOPANC

TAPPIN WILKING

LAW OFFICES

E. G. RICKARBY DANIEL A. BENTON TELEPHONE (205) 928-2308

RICKARBY & BENTON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
316 MAGNOLIA AVENUE
P. O. BOX 471
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

DAPHNE BRANCH EARLE REALTY BUILDING HIGHWAY 98 TELEPHONE (205) 626-2608

October 13, 1972

Mrs. Eunice Blackmon Clerk of the Circuit Court Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Wright Discount Corporation v. Knight, Caples & Caples Case No. 10,562, at Law

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

Please take the enclosed letter, promissory note, the file and docket sheet to the Judge for his action.

Yours very truly,

Daniel A. Benton

DAB:w Enc. LAW OFFICES

E. G. RICKARBY DANIEL A. BENTON TELEPHONE (205) 928-2508

RICKARBY & BENTON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 316 MAGNOLIA AVENUE P. O. BOX 471 FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532 DAPHNE BRANCH EARLE REALTY BUILDING HIGHWAY 98 TELEPHONE (205) 626-2608

October 13, 1972

Honorable Telfair J. Mashburn Judge of the Circuit C ourt Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Wright Discount Corporation v. Knight, Caples & Caples Case No. 10,562, at Law

Dear Judge Mashburn:

We request judgment by default in the above-styled matter for \$374.88 which constitutes \$340.80 due under the contract and \$34.08 attorney's fee, which is 10%. This case is submitted on the original complaint, original conditional sales contract, and the defendants were served on August 30, 1972.

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel A. Benton

DAB:w Enc.

WRIGHT DISCOUNT CORPORATION CONDITIONAL SALES CONTRACT - BRIGINAL

the undersigned seller hereby sells, and the undersigned purchaser(s) jointly and severally having been offered a lower price for cash, hereby elect(s) to and do(es) purchase for the time price and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth, the following property delivery and acceptance of which in its present condition as is and how is, ater thorough examination, is hereby acknowledged by purchaser(s), viz:

livery	and accep	tance of which in its pre	sent con	dition as is and how is, as	ter thorough examination	n, is hereby acl	cnowledged by	purchaser(s), viz
	NEW OR USED	YEAR AND MAKE	NO. CYL	SERIES NAME OR NO.	BODY TYPE & MODEL NO.	SERIAL NO.	MOTOR NO.	LICENSE NO.
CAR	USED	1965 T-Bird			2/dr HT	5Z87Z	161626	9WW-1995
For	a Total Tir	ne Price of					<u> </u>	80
Paid	in Cash an	d/or Trade-in on or before	e Delivery.				s_ <u>1</u> 50	00
Leav	ing a Deferr	ed Time Balance of						.80
whic	h time bala	nce, evidences by note of	even date	herewith, is payable to orde	er of seller in — weekl	711 /1 2 install	ment(s) of \$	@16.50
		I installment of \$ \(\frac{1}{2} \) in the ming due monthly on the the undersigned agrecing and/or enforcement of the		herewith, is payable to order, the first installment of each successive month theil expenses, charges and cost and said note.	reafter, until fully matured; ts in making or attempting	with interest or to make collection	installments af as, including a	and the remaining ter maturity at 6% reasonable attorney's
1.	The above a	rticle(s) will be generally k	ept at No.	Wilson Pine Ro	may determine; the seller m	nay bid at any ;	public sale. Fro	m the proceeds of a
	phne		Ala	abama (State)	such property, including a population and applied to the amount due;	reasonable attorr any surplus shal	ley's fee. The b l be paid over to	alance thereof shall
ondite.		and the second s		and the second s	of deficiency the purchaser : 6. Purchaser hereby as	rees to keep the	property herein	described insured fro
signed	Durchaser lo	cated at said address.	naructer a	nd description of the under-	all loss or casualty, includi or damage, in amount satisf	factory to the sel	ler, and with con	mpanies approved to
	Title to said	l property shall not pass i	to the pur	chaser until said amount is	business in the State of Ala chaser fails or refuses to of	otain such insura	ince, insure said	property and charge
				this contract or any interest shall release the purchaser	to the account of the purch the Seller be obligated or a and it is further understood	required to purch	ase, keep or ma	aintain such insuranc
				be entitled to all the rights tion granted under this con-	paid any sums or funds in insurance, nor is the cost	advance for th	e purchase or a	equisition of any su
dorsee (of said note	that said instruments are e	ach and b	ignee of said contract or en- oth genuine, legal, valid and	proceeds of any insurance of return premium or otherw	n said property.	whether paid by	reason of loss, injui
contrac	t is assigned	and/or said note negotiated		wn therein; and when this l be free from defense, coun-	property or payment of this	obligation at th	ie option of Selle	r.
		mplaint by purchaser. ct covers all agreements be	etween the	parties and no warranties,	7. The seller shall hav successively or concurrently, chaser hereby waives the ri-	, all rights being	cumulative and	not alternative. Pu
express seller u	or implied. Inless entere	representation, promises of or endorsed hereon in	r stateme: writing, s	nts have been made by the and none of same shall be	acquiring jurisdiction and a state wherein the holder n	grees for suit to	be brought herec	n in any county in t
seller h	ave authorit	y to act contrary to this ;	provision.	none of the agents of said Neither the Seller nor any	property exemption laws. A of any state shall, as to sa	any provision of	this contract or	note prohibited by l
		ble for consequential dama ne essence of this contract,		mechanical failure. chaser defaults in complying	without invalidating the ren 8. This contract shall	naining provision	s of same.	
with ar loss, se	ly of the ter cretion or co	ms hereof, or the seller de- onfiscation, the full amoun	ems the p t hereund	roperty in danger of misuse, er shall be immediately due	successors and assigns of a or parties to whom Seller's	ll partics hereto.	The term Selle	er shall include perso
officer	of the law n	nay take immediate posses:	ion of sai	seller or any sheriff or other demand,	Wherever necessary herein, wise the plural to the singul	the singular nun	ber shall apply	to the plural, and like
upon th	ie premises i	where said property may b	e and rer	nove same. The seller may	9. The note referred tand apart from this contra	o in this contrac	t is a negotiable	instrument, separat
forman purchas	ce, with or ser's last kr	without notice to the pur lown address being suffic	rchaser. (i ient), wit	le, without demand for per- f given, notice by mail to h or without having such in such manner as the seller	temporarily attached hereto 10. The reading of thi and verified by purchaser(s).	by perforation of s contract and i	or otherwise.	
, 1	Executed unc	ler our hands and seals, at_	O Mo	bileAl	a, this6	_day of	November	19.71
Kā	the i	Witness to Puginaser's S	Vans	(Place)		o li	5 1 0 th	TL '-
Jul	A W/W	Witness to Purphaser's S	Land line	<u> </u>	V Carmi	LB. JL.	Fy Signature	<u> </u>
		Wildes to I against 5 D			V Zdan o		a Mia	
		Witness to Purchaser's S	ignature	SIGN I	N INK	n Porcháse	s Signature	
					X/374	21 IV (Taples	Sri
		Witness to Seller's Sign	nature			Dien	Signature	
		Witness to Seller's Sign	nature		Ву	ignature of Owne	Title er Partner or Of	
	770 0	_		INSTALLME	NT NOTE			
\$	759.80	Mobile		۸٦ -		***	No	
			~~~~~	Ala	(State)	Nov	ember 6,	
For va	ulue received.	the undersigned jointly at yen hundred a	ad several nd fi:	ly promise(s) to pay to the or fty-nine and 8(	der of <u>Wright D</u>	iscount	Corporat	ion 759.80
				ove, or at such other place as	the holder may designate, i	<u>m_weekly</u>	installments of	. 45@16.50
each. ments	with a final becoming d	installment of \$ 17	ay of eac	h, the first installment comm	, until fully matured; with in	1/13/ iterest on installa	19 71 and nents after matur	the remaining install tity at 6% per annun
dishon of the stead and as of the	The makers, or of this no sale of any and other exce for suitm, hereby fu	endorsers, guarantors and the and all defenses by rea- security for the payment h- temption laws, including st to be brought hereon in ther agree that, if this ne	all obligo son of any sereof; and say of exe the county ote is not	due, the full amount shall bec rs, hereby severally waive der rextension of time of its payr l, where and to the extent the cution and condemnation, and in the state wherein the hol paid according to its terms. I ollection, will pay a reasonat	nand, presentment for paymenent that may be given by at such waiver is permitted if the right to remove any legider may elect to sue. The f. we, or either of us, will pe	ent, protest, and the holder or he by law, all bene- al action from th undersigned and by all expense of	dders to any of fits of valuation, e court originally all said obligors collection to the	them and also notice appraisement home acquiring jurisdiction hereunder, and eac holder hereof and i
					Camie B.			
							(	

(See 1)

## STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

TO BUIZELL CAPLES, SR.	Defendant:
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Garnishme	ent has been issued in the case of
WRIGHT DISCOUNT CORPORATION, a corporation	on, Plaintiff,
versus .BUIZELL .CAPLES, .SR.	
now pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, Law Si	ide, in which
SCOTT PAPER COMPANY, INC., a corporation	
ha.s been named as Garnishee	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and	d affixed my seal on this the
Chillies	Clerk of the Circuit Court.
	Clerk of the Circuit Court.

Not found in my Co	mily after arm
gent search and inq	uiry.
RAY D. BRIDG	ES, Sheriff
By E. Nau	DS.
	2 &
	30 9 S
	2 3 Z
	° 2 7 E
7	3 <b>3</b> ≥ 3 ≥
1	: <b>[2</b> ]
E 8	1 Tolla
i i	
VE CER	
4A7 3 1 10	i B
HAL OLL	373

AYLOR WILKING CHEBRE

NOTICE

DERENDANT OF GARNISHMENT BY OF CIRCUIT COURT BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

TO

.WRIGHT...DISCOUNT...CORPORATION,.... .a..corporation.....

Plaintiff....

Defendant....

VS.

BUIZELL CAPLES SR.

Janiel a. Benton

STAT	'E	<b>OF</b>	ALABAMA
	Balo	lwin	County

CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY	
TERM,	19

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:	
WHEREAS, at a regular Term, 19 of the Circuit	Court of Baldwin
County, to-wit: On the17th day ofOctober	ng a regular day of
said term,	
WRIGHT DISCOUNT CORPORATION, a corporation,	
recovered judgment againstBUIZELL CAPLES, SR.	
	**************************************
for the sum of .THREE .HUNDRED .SEVENTY-FOUR AND .88/100 Dolla	ars, and cost of suit,
and affidavit having been made by	Indoment and that
that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such	I Judgment, and that
the following named persons or corporations, vis:	
SCOTT PAPER COMPANY, INC., a corporation	
	:
has or is believed to have inits possession, or underits	control money
or effects belonging to said defendant	is, or
discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to Summon	
SCOTT PAPER COMPANY, INC., a corporation,	
to file an answer in duplicate to the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the	Court House thereof,
in the city of Bay Minette, within 30 days from	
the service of the garnishment, or at the makingi.tsanswer, or at any time i	
serving the garnishment, and making the answerit was indeb	
and whether will not be indebted in fur	
by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing by a contract then existing and whether by a contract then exist the exist and the contract the contract the exist and the contract the exist and the contract the contract the exist and the contract the exist and the contract the	
is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for twhich may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payab	the payment of money
ty, and whetherit has not inits possession or und	
control money or effects belonging to the defendant	
Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.  Eunice B. Blackmon, Clerk  Witness, All Court, this A. D., 1923  Issued	Aeg. A. D., 192
ATTEST:	Ama Clerk.

CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY WILKINS. No. 10,562 TAYLOR WRIGHT DISCOUNT CORPORATION, a corporation Adop e perube i GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT VS. BUIZELL CAPLES, SR. SCOTT PAPER COMPANY, LINC., a corporation

My Jecuity, Sec Garnishee MW 231973 TAYLOR VALKING DANIEL A. BENTON Fairhope, Alabama Attorney Moore Printing Company, Bay Minette, Alabama

Qereived_	24	Day of	May	_ 19.73
and on	29	Day of	May	_ 19.70 xext
i served a	ett Pi	Day of	D., Sxc	
by service	on MA	s Lour	is, Si	c.
		RAY D. By &.	BRIDGES,	SheriffD. S

# THE STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County

day of .....

# Circuit Court

Personally appeared before me, Alice J. Duck, Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Baldwin County and State aforesaid ......DANIEL A. BENTON. of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, to-wit: on the ....17th ...... day of .....October 19.72 WRIGHT DISCOUNT CORPORATION, a corporation recovered a judgment against ..... BUIZELL CAPLES, SR. for the sum of THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR AND 88/100 - - - - - - - Dollars besides costs of suit; that said judgment remains wholly unsatisfied and in full force and effect: that ...... SCOTT PAPER COMPANY, INC., a corporation supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said ......BUIZELL ...CAPLES ......SR ...................... Garnishment against said .....BUIZELL CAPLES y SR. is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said judgment. Sworn to and subscribed this .....

Clerk.

•	1/	
NO	10,562//2	_
IVO.	and they all bridge to com	

# Circuit Court

WRIGHT DISCOUNT CORPORATION, ...a.corporation..... BUIZELL CAPLES, SR, SCOTT PAPER COMPANY, INC., a corporation Garnishee AFFIDAVIT GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT Filed this ...... day of

MOORE PRINTING CO. - BAY MINETTE, ALA.

Clerk.



June 4, 1973

# REGISTERED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Eunice B. Blackmon, Clerk Circuit Court of Baldwin County Bay Minette, Alabama 36507 10,562/2

Wright Discount Corporation vs. Buizell Caples, Sr. Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama

Dear Ms. Blackmon:

With regard to captioned proceedings, we enclose the following:

- 1) Original and one executed copy of answer to Garnishment on Judgment
- 2) Copy of the Garnishment.

We trust the answer is in order, and we should appreciate your filing it with the Court prior to the answerable date, June 20, 1973.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

R. M. Stevenson

Manager of Contracts-Mobile

RMS:GSH

Attachments

Wright Discount Corporation	)
Plaintiff	) ) CIRCUIT COURT
vs.	) OF
Buizell Caples, Sr.	) BALDWIN COUNTY
Defendant	)
Scott Paper Company	STATE OF ALABAMA ) ) // Slate
Garnishee	10,360

Personally appeared before me, Genevieve S. Hearn, a Notary Public in and for Mobile County, State of Alabama, J. H. Coil, Jr., who on oath answers to the Writ of Garnishment issued in this cause and served on Scott Paper Company, a corporation, and says that he is duly authorized to make this answer; that he has knowledge of the facts stated herein and that the Garnishee was not indebted to the Defendant at the time of service of the Writ of Garnishment, and the Garnishee will not be indebted in the future to said Defendant by a contract existing at the time of the service of the Garnishment and the making of this answer, and that the Garnishee has not in its possession or under its control any personal property or choses in action belonging to said Defendant. The employment of said Defendant was terminated on January 20, 1972.

SCOTT PAPER COMPANY

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$ 

It's duly authorized agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me

My commission expires 1/13/76

on this

day of June, 1973.

Votary Dublic

FILED

JUN 5 1973

EUNICE B. BLACKMON CIFCUIT

Wright Discount Corporation	)
Plaintiff	) CIRCUIT COURT
VS.	OF
Buizell Caples, Sr.	BALDWIN COUNTY
Defendant	;
Scott Paper Company	STATE OF ALABAMA
Carnishee	. )

Personally appeared before me, Cenevieve S. Hearn, a Notary Public in and for Mobile County, State of Alabama, J. H. Coil, Jr., who on oath answers to the Writ of Carnishment issued in this cause and served on Scott Paper Company, a corporation, and says that he is duly authorized to make this answer; that he has knowledge of the facts stated herein and that the Carnishee was not indebted to the Defendant at the time of service of the Writ of Carnishment, and the Carnishee will not be indebted in the future to said Defendant by a contract existing at the time of the service of the Carnishment and the making of this answer, and that the Carnishee has not in its possession or under its control any personal property or choses in action belonging to said Defendant. The employment of said Defendant was terminated on January 20,

SCOTT PAPER COMPANY

By

ks duly authorized agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me

on this

day of June, 1973.

Note and Dallin

My commission expires 1/13/76

STATE	$o_F$	ALABAMA
Bal	dwin	County

CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY	
TERM.	19

Sutawa County
o any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:
Term, 19 of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, to-wit: On the17th day ofOctober
aid term,
wright Discount Corporation, a corporation,
WRIGHT DISCOUNT CORPORATION.
ecovered judgment againstBUIZELLCAPLESSR
CCOVERCO Judgmon - CO
for the sum of THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR AND 88/100 Dollars, and cost of suit.
DENTED A BENTON
that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of
the following named persons or corporations, vis:
SCOTT PAPER COMPANY, INC., a corporation
SCOTT PAPER CONFIDENCE
***************************************
possession, or underits control money
Con belonging to said defendant
or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a
to describe of on a contract for the payment of
to the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.
You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to Summon
SCOTT PAPER COMPANY, INC., a corporation,
the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the
is the city of Bay Minette, within 30 days from
and the garnishment, or at the making
the complement and making the answerit was indebted to said defendant
will not be indebted in future to said defendant
at a mining and whether by a contract titel cantille
11.1 may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or white
has not in
control money or effects belonging to the defendant
A A STACK
Eurice B. Blackmort, Clerk of said Court, this day of Andread A. D. 19
Witness Additional Color of the

Witness, Attended of Marian A. D., 1923

ATTENT:

(See A. D., 1923)

ATTENT:

(Clerk)

De Circuit Court Harn. Baldwin Courty

Wright Discourt Corp.

γS.

Buizell Caples, Sr.

Scott Paper Co, Drc. Larrishee



date	May 29, 1973	location
to	Mr. R. M. Stevenson	
from	I. Geohagan	
subject	Garnishment - Buizell Caples, Jr.	
copies		

Enclosed you will find a garnishment issued by Wright Discount Corporation against Buizell Caples, Jr. in the amount of \$374.88 plus cost of suit.

Mr. Caples terminated his employment with Scott Paper Company on January 20, 1972.

I. Ge'ohagan

IG:ml

Enclosure: (1)